UNIVERSITY @or MYSORE

Department of Physical Education, Sports Pavilion, Mysore — 5
Org. by: Govt. First Grade College for women, Holenarasipura, Hassan

Mysore University Inter-Collegiate Cross Country Races for Men and Women 2015-16
Held on 12" September 2015.

MEN RESULTS
Sl. | Chest Name of the Institution Timings |
No No Student
1. 1061 [ Chethan G.J G.F.G.C Kuvempunagar, Mysore 42:02.11 Sec.
2. 203 | Keerthiraj C.S Shri HDD G.F.G.C, Paduvalahippe 42:36.00 Sec.
3. (192 Chikkaranganayaka | GFGC, H.D. Kote 42:59.05 Sec.
4. 1074 | Sharath.J K GFGC, Udaypura 43:05.10 Sec.
5. | 155 | Abhishek P JSS Arts, Com. & Sci. College (0), Mysore | 43:27.15 Sec.
6. |242 | Doddappaji R PGSC, MG Mysore 43:44.05 Sec.
7. 1070 | RamaN G.F.G.C. Bannur 43:49.98 Sec.
8. | 148 | Adarsh C SM GFGC, Kollegala 43:53.96 Sec.
9. 1205 | Adarsh M.S Shri HDD G.F.G.C, Paduvalahippe 44:37.08 Sec.
Team Championship Won by:
P.G. rt i asagangothri ore with 107 poin
followed by G.F.G.C. K.R. Pete 240 points.
WOMEN RESULTS
SL | Chest Name of the Institution Timings
No No Student
1. 1140 |RamyaK GCW, K.R. Pet 25:52.36 Sec.
2. | 054 | Tharamani Teresian College, Mysore 26:19.01 Sec.
3. 1095 | Anuradha Bharathi College, Bharathinagara 26:29.85 Sec.
4. [125 | Bhavana C.R GFGC, Channarayapatna 26:46.41 Sec.
5. 1039 |Jyothi T.M GFGC, K.R. Pet 26:49.98 Sec.
6. |094 |UmaM Bharathi College, Bharathinagar 27:06.95 Sec.
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UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Department of Physical Education, Sports Pavilion, Mysore - §
Mysore University Inter-Collegiate Gymnastics, Swimming, Yoga, Wrestling (Men & Women)
Wt. Lifting and Best Physique (Men) Competitions 2015-16

GYMNASTICS RESULTS

MEN SECTION

Position NAME COLLEGE POINTS
FLOOR EXERCISE

I* Raghavendra R Aralikatti P.G.S.C., MGM 14.20

s Ravinandan H.N Nazare NDRK College, Hassan 12.70

3% Chetan Kumar MRI HE, Hassan 11.00
POMMEL HORSE

1% Raghavendra R Aralikatti P.G.S.C.. MGM 9.00

o Chetan Kumar MRI HE, Hassan 8.00

e Ravinandan H.N Nazare NDRK College, Hassan 5.70
TABLE VAULT

I*® Ravinandan H.N Nazare NDRK College, Hassan 9.60

2™ Raghavendra R Aralikatti P.G.S.C., MGM 9.40

31 Chetan Kumar MRI HE, Hassan 9.20
RINGS

1% Raghavendra R Aralikatti P.G.S.C., MGM 9.20

nd Ravinandan H.N Nazare NDRK College, Hassan 7.20

3™ Ravish Gowda B.K S.B.R.R. M.P.G Mysore 4.00
PARALLEL BARS

= Raghavendra R Aralikatti P.G.S.C., MGM 6.00

2 Ravinandan H.N Nazare NDRK College, Hassan 5.80

31 Chetan Kumar MRI HE, Hassan 5.50
HORIZONTAL BAR

1% Raghavendra R Aralikatti P.G.S.C., MGM 5.00

e Ravinandan H.N Nazare NDRK College, Hassan 3.00

3% Ravish Gowda B.K S.B.R.R. M.P.G Mysore 2.00

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP : Raghavendra R Aralikatte of P.G.S.C. with 52.80 points.

WOMEN SECTION

Position NAME COLLEGE POINTS
FLOOR EXERCISE

> Shruthi B.S St. Philominas FGC, Hassan 7.00

g Sachitha M.A SBRR, MFGC, Mysore 3.00

3 Shree lakshmi H.D Govt. Home Science College, Hassan  2.50
POMMEL HORSE

1 Shruthi B.S St. Philominas FGC, Hassan 5.30

g Sachitha M.A SBRR, MFGC, Mysore 3.20

38 Ramya Govt. Home Science College, Hassan ~ 3.00
TABLE VAULT

I Sachitha M.A SBRR, MFGC, Mysore 7.50
UN EVEN BARS

1* Sachitha M.A S.B.R.R. M.F.G.C, Mysore 1.50

2% Shruthi B.S St. Philominas F.G.C., Hassan 1.00

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP : Sachitha, S.B.R.R. M.F.G.C with 15.20 points.




SWIMMING (MEN SECTION)

Position Place/Name

50 Mtrs. Free Style
1% Thejas A
2™ Darshan S
3N Ravinandan H.N Nazare

100 Mtrs. Free Style
B Thejas A
ond Darshan S
3@ MithunK.B

200 Mtrs. Free Style
1% Thejas A
and Darshan S
39 MithunK.B

400 Mtrs. Free Style
1 Thejas A

znd Darshan S
3rd Ravinandan H.N Nazare

1500 Mtrs. Free Style
1% Thejas A

2™ Darshan S
3 Kalandar Bhasha S

50 Mtrs. Back Stroke
= Thejas A

s Darshan S
3 Shivaraju S
100 Mtrs. Back Stroke
1% Thejas A
nyad Darshan S
31 Santhosh Kumar K.S

200 Mtrs. Back Stroke
1* Thejas A
ond Darshan S
g Prasanna

50 Mtrs. Breast Stroke
Thejas A
ond Darshan S
3 Dhruva B

Institution

MCM
PES College, Mandya
N.D.R.K. College

MCM
PES College, Mandya
G.F.G.C. Holenarasipura

MCM
PES College, Mandya
G.F.G.C, Holenarasipura

MCM
PES College, Mandya
NDRK College, Hassan

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
PES College, Mandya

MCM
PES College, Mandya
St. Joseph’s F.G.C. Mysore

Timings

0:28:64
0:33:51
0:34:64

L 1:14
1:22:36
1:42:72

3:0:52
3:12:86
4:18:45

6:17:21
7:10:96
7:22:81

24:08:93
28:04:67
38:23:89

0:37:85
0:39:70
0:48:85

12510
1:30:35
2:00:58

3:13:42
3:21:18
5:47:44

0:44:09
0:48:30
0:51:93

..........



100 Mtrs. Breast Stroke
]t Thejas A
~ud Darshan S
3" Shivaraju 8

200 Mtrs. Breast Stroke
1# Thejas A
gyl Darshan S
3rd Santhosh Kumar K.S

50 Mtrs. Butter Fly
1 Thejas A

Aol Darshan S
3 Shivaraju S

100 Mtrs. Butter Fly
1 Thejas A
ond Darshan S
3™ Shivaraju S

200 Mtrs. Butter Fly
= Thejas A
2™ Darshan S
( Nagendra L

400 Mtrs. Ind.Medlay

I Thejas A
o Darshan S
yed Santhosh Kumar K.S

200 Mtrs. Ind.Medlay
1= Thejas A
2™ Darshan S
3 Santhosh Kumar K.S

400x100 Mtrs. Medlay Relay

j® Santhosh Kumar K.S
Shivaraju S
Thejas A
Manu M.M
2% Punithraj
Vignesh Baba M.L
Shivaprasanna
Shashank Gowda M
gnd Prasanna
Bharath Shashank A.S
Darshan S
Manu B.S

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
G.F.G.C, Siddarthanagara

MCM
PES College, Mandya
M CM

MCM
PES College, Mandya
MCM

MCM

Shanthi College, Malavalli

PES College, Mandya

1:52:03
2:02:78
2:17:85

3:33:99
4:13:42
4:26:18

0:28:61
0:47:05
0:59:32

1:32:60
1:57:07
2:23:49
3:26:25
4:40:50
10:41:63
7:03:87
8:50:38
10:52:45
2:56:38

3:47:38
4:31:64

7:42:83

9:17:88

11:55:59



4x 100 Mtrs. Free Style Realy

lSl

Vignesh Baba M.L
Shivaprasanna Y.S
Thibbe Gowda
Shashank Gowda M
Prasanna

Bharath Shashank A.S
Nikhil Gowda C.S
Kemparaju M
Thejas A

Manu M.M

Harisha G

4x 200 Mtrs. Free Style Realy

151

3rd

Raghu H.R
Kalandhar Bhasha S
Shivaraju S

Thejas A

Vignesh Baba M.L
Shivaprasanna Y.S
Pruthinag N.M
Thibbegowda A.N
Prasanna

Manu B.S

Bharath Shashank A.S
Darshan S

Individual Championship in Men Section — Thejas A, Maharaja’s College, Mysore

Overall Championship
Followed By

. Maharaja’s College, Mysore with 110 points
. PES Science College, Mandya with 59 points



SWIMMING (WOMEN)

WOMEN - RESULTS

S1.No

151
2I'Id
3rd

151.

2nd
3]’d

ISt
2]'[!1
3Td

151
2l'ld
3!’d

1 st
2nd
3fd

1 st
2I‘Id
3 rd

1 st
2nd
3]’d

-ISI

Name
50mts Back Stroke
Architaa R.S

Chandana R
Sharon R.P

100m Back Stroke
Rashmi Bhat

Architaa R.S
Swetha C

200m Back Stroke
Swetha C

Chandana R

Sharon R.P

50m Breast Stroke

Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh

Swetha C
Sowmyashree D Mehendale

100m Breast Stroke
Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh

Swetha C
Chandana R

200m Breast Stroke
Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh

Swetha C
Sowmyashree D Mehendale

50m Free Style
Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh

Swetha C

Sharon R.P

100m Free Style

Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh
Swetha C

Sowmyashree D Mehendale

200m Free Style

Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh
Swetha C

Architaa R.S

400m Free Style

Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh

Swetha C

Sowmyashree D Mehendale

College

AIISH
Teresian F.G.C,
AIISH

P.G.S.C. MGM
AIISH
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore

Teresian F.G.C. Mysore
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore
AIISH

PGSC, MGM
Teresian F.G.C, Mysore
Mabharanis Com, college

PGSC, MGM
Teresian F.G.C, Mysore
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore

PGSC, MGM
Teresian F.G.C, Mysore
Maharanis Com, college

PGSC, MGM
Teresian F.G.C, Mysore
AIISH

PGSC, MGM
Teresian F.G.C, Mysore
Maharanis Com, college

P.G.S.C. MGM
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore
AIISH

P.G.S.C. MGM
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore
Maharani’s Com. Mysore

Timings

1:12:64
1:20:20
1:34:28

2:04:94
2:41:70
2:42:47

B:12:13
7:37:81
9:00:00

0:54:91
0:58:75
1:05:64

2:04:82
2:12:74
3:06:53

4:25:30
4:31:55
5:06:65

0:46:15
0:53:27
0:54:09

1:45:84
1:56:33
1:57:32

4:10:49
4:29:58
5:07:02

8:57:41
0:19:51
10:31:10

Position

I
1

11
11

1
11

I
11

I1
I

II
11

11
11

I
11

11
11

I
111



151
2Dd
3I‘d

1Sl

ond
31
10
13t
ond
3rd

800m Free Style

Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh
Swetha C

Sowmyashree D Mehendale

200mts. Ind. Medlay
Rashmi Bhat
Swetha C

Chandana R
50mts. Butter fly
Sowmyashree D Mehendale

Bhat Rashi Jagadesh
Swetha C

Individual championship:

Bhat Rashmi Jagadeesh, P.G. Sports Council, Mysore with 53 points.

P.G.S.C. MGM
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore
Mabharani’s Com. Mysore

P.G.S.C. MGM
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore
Teresian F.G.C. Mysore

Maharanis Com. Mysore
PGSC, MGM
Teresian F.G.C, Mysore

18:41:42
20:21:83
21:18:07

4:35:98
5:18:32
6:51:77

1:01:19
1:02:70
1:22:58

1
1l
111

11
1

11
IT1



YOGA (MEN SECTION)

Position NAME COLLEGE Points
1 Sanjay N J.S.8. College, Nanjangud 89.81
2" Sanjay Kumar J Vidyavardhaka F.G.C. Mysore 89.15
3¥  Madan D.R D. Banumaiah College, Mysore 88.48
4= Mahadevaswamy H.P J.8.8. College, Nanjangud 86.21
g Shekar M V. Kuvempu F.G.C, Mysore 85.32
6"  Naveenkumar S J.S.8S. College, Nanjangud 83.82

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP IN MEN SECTION:
J.S.S. College Nanajugud with 421.80 Points

YOGA (WOMEN SECTION)
Position NAME COLLEGE Points
1  DivyaD.R J.S.S. College, Nanjangud 85.98
y Apoorva G Sree Nataraja College for Women, 83.97
Mysore
o Deekshitha K Sree K. Puttaswamy F.G.C, Mysore 83.32
4" Pooja G P.G.S.C, MGM 82.65
gn Pavithra S G.F.G.C. Nanjangud 81.81
6"  Kavyashree B.P J.S.S. College Ooty Road, Mysore 81.30

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP IN WOMEN SECTION :
J.S.S. College Nanjangud, Mysore with 383.75 Points
followed by J.S.S College Ooty Road Mysore with 372.06 points



WRESTLING (MEN SECTION)

Place Name College
Upto 57 Kgs
1" Ravikumar R B.Somani College, Mysore
2" Vikas P Govt. First Grade College, S.R. Patna
i Ravidarshan Govt. F.G College, Siddartha Nagara
3¢ Gundu P J.S.S. college, Nanjangud
Upto 61 Kgs
1 Pramod M.S G.F.G.C, Kuvempunagar, Mysore
2" Abhilash M J.8.S. College, Nanjangud
3 Nandan Kumar GFGC Halgur
3" Surendra S.C GFGC, K.R. Pet
Upto 65 Kgs
1¥  Kendaganna swamy G.F.G.C. Kuvempungara
2" Avinash V G.F.G.C. Nanjangud
3= Madesh R G.F.G.C. Nanjangud
3 Chethan C J.S.S. College, Nanjangud
Upto 70 Kgs
1 Shashiraj B G.F.G.C. Nanjangud
2" ManuP G.F.G.C. Kyathanahalli
3 Prasad C.M G.F.G.C. Nanjangud
3" Nagendra S J.S.S. College, Nanjangud
Upto 74 Kgs
1 Mohammed Khalid MES College, Mysore
g Naveen Kumar S GFGC, Siddarthanagara, Mysore
3 Safeer Ahmed PES College, Mandya
Upto 86 Kgs
1 Dhanraj B J.S.S College, Nanjangud
2" Darshan DM GFGC. Kyathanahalli
3" Krishna H P.G.S.C, MGM
3 Nikhil Gowda C.M PES science College, Mandya
Upto 97 Kgs
1% Jeevan SBRR Mahajana’s College, Mysore
iy Santhosh Kumar G.F.G.C. Siddarthanagara, Mysore
: Ganesh G J.S.S. College, Nanjangud
Upto +97 Kgs
1" Arun R Vidya Vikas, F.G.C., Mysore
g Adarsh S S.B.R.R. M.F.G.C, Mysore
3" Srinidhi T.S G.F.G.C., Pandavapura

Team Championship Won by:
J.S.S. College, Nanjangud with 12 points

Followed by
Govt. First Grade College, Kuvempunagara, Mysore &
Govt. First Grade College, Nanjangud with 10 points



WRESTLING (WOMEN SECTION)

Place Name College
Upto 48 Kgs
I Sahana .C GFGC Siddartha Nagara, Mysore
2" SudhaK G.F.G.C. Halagur
3™ Rashmitha J AVK College, Hassan
3" Pushpalatha K.B G.F.G.C Bharathinagara
Upto 53 Kgs
1% Amrutha S GFGC Bharathi Nagara
2" Ashwini HR G.F.G.C. Bharathinagara
3%  Ambika M.A G.F.G.C.K.R. Pet
: e Geetha V.S A.V K. College, Hassan
Upto 55 Kgs
1™ Sushmitha N.R AVK College, Hassan
2" KavyaR. G.F.G.C. Bharathinagara
3 Kavyashri S.R G.F.G.C. K.R. Pet
Upto 58 Kgs
1% Lakshmi K G.F.G.C. Bharathinagara
g Kanchanna M.S AVK College, Hassan
Upto 60 Kgs
i* Nisarga A.V G.F.G.C. Bharathinagara
2" Sindhu D.R. GFGC, K.R.Pet
Upto 63 Kgs
1* Madhura K.V AVK College, Hassan
2™ KavyaD P.G.S.C, MGM
% i Nayana E AVK, College, Hassan
Upto 69 Kgs
& Radha C GFGC, Bharathi Nagara
/. Geethanjali S GFGC, Siddarthanagara, Mysore
34 Rakshitha R AVK, College, Hassan
Upto 75 Kgs
i Ranjitha T GFGC, Bharathi Nagara
2" Rakshitha K.S P.E.S. Mandya
3 Manju J.S.S. College, Nanjangud

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP WON BY:

Govt. First Grade College, Bharathinagara with 32 points
followed by AVK College, Hassan with 17 points



Sl
No

Category 56 Kg
01 AbhiM
02 RohithK

Name

03  Venugopal
Category 62 Kg

0l  ManuS

02 Madan Thomas

03 Devaraja H.C
Category 69 Kg

01  Punith Kumar K
02  Avinash §

03  Arun Kumar R
Category 77 Kg

01 Ravichandra M.N
02  Vinod Kumar

03 Pratap N
Category 85 Kg

01  Mahesh N.S

02  Mubarak B.A

03  Nikhil Gowda C.N
Category 94 Kg

01  Chandrashekar B.S

02  Shivashankar K.G
03 Chandan N.V
Category 105 Kg

01  Tabrez Sharif C.A
02  Srinidhi T.S
Category +105 Kg

01  Guna Sagar M.J
02  Siddartha B.N

WEIGHT LIFTING (MEN)

College

G.F.G.C, Pandavapura
G.F.G.C, Pandavapura
Shanthi College, Malavalli

CAVA College, Mysore
G.F.G.C. Pandavapura
G. College (Auto) Mandya

Vidya Vikas College, Mysore
G.F.G.C. Pandavapura
Govt. College (Auto) Mandya

Hemagangotri, Hassan
G.F.G.C,K.R. Pet (73 Kg)
Govt.Col. (Auto) Mandya (74.600xg)

G.F.G.C. Pandavapura
D. Banumaiah’s College, Mysore

PES Sci. College, Mandya

G.F.G.C. S.R. Patna (85.200kg)

Bhaghavan Buddha Evening
College (58.700 kg)
Yuvaraja’s College, Mysore

G.F.G.C. Pandavapura
G.F.G.C. Pandavapura

PES Sci. College, Mandya
Govt. College (Auto), Mandya

Snatch

70
60
57

65

70
59

63
50

40
26

Jerk

68
65
66

90
75
60

90
80
70

85
85
85

80
77
70

75

90
86

80
70

60
30

Total

123
115
113

155
132
110

160
140
127

152
145
145

145
132
120

160

160
145

143
120

100
56

Best Lifter : Mr. Punith Kumar K, Vidya Vikas First Grade College, Mysore
with 228.17104 Points

Place

First
Second
Third

First
Second

Third

First
Second

Third

First
Second

Third

First
Second

Third

First

Second

Third

First

Second

First

Second

Team championship won by: Government First Grade College, Pandavapura by

27 Points followed by PES Sci. College,

Mandyaby 06 Points



BEST PHYSIQUE (MEN) RESULT

Category 60 Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 13 Vikas M.B S.B.R.R. M.F.G.C, Mysore
SECOND 15 Shashikumar D.H NDRK, College, Hassan
THIRD 11 Harish E Govt.F.G.C. Kuvempunagara, Mysore
Category 65 Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 21 Syed Muddasir J.S.S. College, Nanjangud
SECOND 16 Vinay K Teresian College, Mysore
THIRD 22 Prasanna N S.B.R.R. M.F.G.C, Mysore
Category 70 Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 28 Lakshman Kumar Govt. F.G.C. Kuvempunagara
SECOND 32 Aravinda M.R P.G.S.C, MGM
THIRD 33 Pradeep S P.G.S.C, MGM
Category 75 Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 35 Harish S D Banumaiah College, Mysore
SECOND 38 Sharukhan NDRK, College, Hassan
THIRD 34 Ananthkumar H Shanthi College, Malavalli
Category 80 Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 41 Sridhar M S.B.R.R. M.F.G.C, Mysore
SECOND 39 Mahamad Vasin Vidyavikas F.G.C., Mysore
Bhagavan Budha Evening College,
THIRD 40 Aravind C.N Malavalli
Category 85 Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 46 Mahadeva Prasad M.\M  Govt. College (Auto), Mandya
SECOND 45 Vasim Akram Govt. F.G.C,, Siddarthanagara
Bhagavan Budha Evening College,
THIRD 44 Hariprasad M.K Malavalli
Category 90+ Kg.
POSITION  TRUNK No. NAME INSTITUTION
FIRST 50 Shekh Vazath Vidyavardhaka College, Mysore
Bhagavan Budha Evening College,
Second 49 Shivashankar K.G Malavalli

Mpr. Mysore University Inter Collegiate 2015-16 Title won by
Mr.Sridhar M. S.B.R.R. Mahajana’s First Grade College, Mysore.

Team Championship won by S.B.R.R. Mahajana’s F.G.C. Mysore with 11 points followed by
NDRK College Hassan & Govt. F.G.C. Kuvempunagar, Mysore with 6 points.
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